
Phyllis Beaulieu < phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 

140425 2BB-MEL0914 Renewal/Amendment
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu < phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Apr 25, 2014 at 11:11 AM 
To: "Stephane Robert (stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com)" <stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>, David Frenette <david.frenette@agnico-eagle.com> 
Cc: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca> 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt on March 4, 2014 of information to amend the above water licence.  On April 11 and 23, 2014 additional 
information was also received to amend and renew the licence.  The application form for amendment, received in March will be removed from the 
application package and has been replaced with the renewal application.  All other information provided will be considered for the amendment/renewal.

Currently the file is being reviewed by Karen Kharatyan for technical completeness.  Once the application is accepted the file will go out for a 30 day review 
and comments.

Regards, 
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